Varsity

# Name

Jeremy Baker

Brennan Carbonell

Cameron Duggans

Cody Fagnant

Tristan Gatchet

Connor Hamry

Cash Hartness

Nicholas Lewandowski

Gavin Ludlow

Dylan Medges

Bode Rothenberger

Mason Sample

Connor Shoemaker

C-Team

# Name

Mitchell Arneson

Dillon Bliss

George Granberg

Ethan Hall

Kole Kimball

Eli Markquart

Sam Norton

Dane Parrott

Kode Parrott

Andrew Pocock-Whalen

Kaelen Powell

Duncan Roush

Matthew Salas

Blake Sample

Joel Siguaw

Sawyer Welfringer

Position Year

2B/OF
OF/P
2B/OF
P/1B
3B/C
C/OF
OF/P
1B/P
SS/P
1B/OF
C/OF
OF/IF
OF

Position Year

P/3B/C
2B/OF

MIF
P/OF
3B/2B
OF/P

OF/3B/P

C/3B/1B

2B/OF

P/OF
1B/P

BONNEY LAKE PANTHERS
2019-20 Varsity Baseball

11
10
10
12
11
11
11
10
12
11
12
10
12

9
9

mletics

000

Junior Varsity

# Name Position  Year
Zak Andrews 3B/P 10
Mitchell Arneson P/3B/C 9
Braeden Fagnant OF/1B 9
Izaiah Gomez C/OF 10
Tristian Gudge 9
Zander Horne 1B/C 10
Riley Kretzer P/1B 9
Logan Medges OF/3B 10
Evan Riebli MIF/OF 9
Jase Rothenberger 3B/OF 10
Ashton Russell OF 11
Blake Sample 2B/OF 9
Conner Smith IF/OF 11
Sawyer Welfringer 1B/P 9
Mason Wright P/3B/OF 9

Head Coach: Mike Olson
Assistants: Tim Luhring, Chris Steiner, Jamey Ingersoll

Manager: Guiliana Kaluna-Dixon, Ashley Lines, Alfred
Tsai

Athletic Trainer: Emily Johnson
Superintendent: Laurie Dent
District AD: Tim Thomsen
Principal: Cris Turner

Asst Principal: Tony Clarke, Tatia Holme, Landon
Maggs

Athletic Director: Aaron Radford

School Board Member: Rick Hendricks, Paul Williams,
Erin Markquart, Deb Norris, Kevin Lewis

Band: Meredith Heinzmann
ASB: Charlie Hilen




